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Employed adults (16+) not working from home - usual method of travel to work: 2009/101

Walking Driver 
Car/Van

Passenger 
Car/Van Bicycle Bus Rail 2 Other 3

Sample size 
(=100%)

row percentages
All 12.9 60.8 6.3 2.3 11.5 3.7 2.5              10,592 

2009 12.3 60.7 6.4 2.4 12.1 3.9 2.3                5,371 
2010 13.4 61.0 6.3 2.3 10.8 3.6 2.7                5,221 

Aberdeen City 20.1 57.6 5.8 3.6 7.8 0.2 5.0 411
Aberdeenshire 11.3 69.6 5.3 1.4 3.3 1.6 7.5 551
Angus 23.2 61.6 7.2 0.0 4.1 0.5 3.3 205
Argyll & Bute 15.4 67.2 4.6 2.2 1.9 5.4 3.2 237
Clackmannanshire 8.1 73.6 8.8 0.7 4.9 0.3 3.6 186
Dumfries & Galloway 18.5 65.5 5.3 4.5 3.8 0.5 1.8 294
Dundee City 18.6 57.6 9.5 1.1 12.9 0.0 0.4 275
East Ayrshire 11.1 70.0 7.7 0.0 8.4 1.8 1.0 221
East Dunbartonshire 3.2 70.4 1.6 0.8 7.6 14.7 1.8 174
East Lothian 8.0 60.1 6.7 2.1 13.8 7.3 2.1 258
East Renfrewshire 4.1 70.3 5.0 1.5 7.1 9.8 2.1 202
Edinburgh, City of 19.1 37.7 4.2 7.3 28.5 1.8 1.4 856
Eilean Siar 7.9 69.1 8.9 0.3 6.6 0.0 7.3 169
Falkirk 8.8 63.7 8.9 2.6 8.4 6.3 1.4 216
Fife 9.1 69.7 6.6 1.7 7.7 2.6 2.6 677
Glasgow City 13.9 46.2 6.6 2.9 20.1 8.5 1.8 982
Highland 16.8 65.1 5.2 3.5 5.6 1.0 2.7 514
Inverclyde 11.5 63.4 9.9 0.0 9.3 2.3 3.6 170
Midlothian 10.8 62.6 6.2 1.3 17.2 0.0 1.9 225
Moray 15.0 59.8 5.7 4.7 4.8 1.5 8.6 277
North Ayrshire 11.3 64.5 9.7 1.0 7.5 5.1 1.0 292
North Lanarkshire 8.8 66.5 8.0 0.2 9.6 4.5 2.3 541
Orkney Islands 24.2 60.7 6.1 1.7 0.5 0.0 6.7 206
Perth & Kinross 16.3 62.2 3.2 0.7 14.8 2.1 0.7 246
Renfrewshire 6.3 63.4 8.1 0.8 12.7 6.5 2.2 373
Scottish Borders 19.7 68.5 3.2 3.1 4.7 0.5 0.3 225
Shetland Islands 12.5 71.4 9.0 0.3 3.9 0.0 3.0 214
South Ayrshire 11.5 65.8 6.7 2.0 9.6 3.8 0.5 203
South Lanarkshire 7.6 68.7 7.1 0.9 9.6 4.2 1.9 511
Stirling 15.9 59.5 4.4 1.1 10.0 7.7 1.3 228
West Dunbartonshire 9.1 56.5 8.7 1.3 14.6 8.6 1.2 182
West Lothian 7.9 72.9 6.2 2.4 6.3 1.3 3.2 271

Highlands & Islands 16.7 64.2 5.7 3.2 4.7 1.0 4.4 1,325
North-East 15.4 64.0 5.5 2.4 5.4 0.9 6.3 962
South-East 13.0 57.9 5.8 3.8 15.1 2.5 1.9 2,914
South-West 18.5 65.5 5.3 4.5 3.8 0.5 1.8 294
Strathclyde 9.7 61.2 7.1 1.3 12.3 6.5 1.8 3,923
Tayside & Central 18.5 60.3 6.2 0.7 11.0 2.1 1.3 954
Zetland 12.6 71.3 9.0 0.3 3.9 0.0 3.0 213

Large urban areas 14.3 51.0 6.2 3.2 17.8 5.4 2.1 3,639
Other urban areas 13.0 62.8 7.5 1.9 9.2 3.1 2.5 3,148
"Accessible" small towns 10.7 68.9 7.0 1.8 6.8 2.6 2.2 926
"Remote" small towns 21.9 59.1 6.0 2.9 4.7 1.6 3.7 654
"Accessible" rural areas 6.3 76.5 4.0 1.5 6.3 2.9 2.5 1,294
"Remote" rural areas 13.3 72.7 5.1 1.1 3.3 0.5 4.2 923

http://www.scotland.gov.uk/Topics/Statistics/Browse/Transport-Travel/Tatis
2 Including Glasgow Underground
3 Including taxi, motorcycle, etc.

Source: Scottish Household Survey Published: 21 September 2011
Notes and definitions

1 Scotland level data and urban/rural data is provided here for the two year period 2009/10 so it is comparable with the Local Authority and RTP data.  Annual 
Scotland and urban/rural data is available in the Transport and Travel in Scotland publication here:

Table 1 
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Employed adults (16+) - place of work: and car/van commuters - could they use public transport: 2009/101

Works from 
home

Does not 
work from 

home

Sample 
size 

(=100%)

Could use 
public 

transport

Could not  use 
public 

transport

Sample 
size 

(=100%)

row percentages row percentages
All 10.8 89.2 11,965 45.6 54.4 6,641

2009 11.4 88.6 6,103 46.3 53.7 3,404
2010 10.1 89.9 5,862 45.0 55.0 3,237

Aberdeen City 5.7 94.3 440 55.4 44.6 249
Aberdeenshire 14.0 86.0 642 27.3 72.7 395
Angus 12.3 87.7 234 43.4 56.6 134
Argyll & Bute 14.3 85.7 279 30.2 69.8 163
Clackmannanshire 8.7 91.3 208 40.9 59.1 140
Dumfries & Galloway 14.2 85.8 341 42.5 57.5 190
Dundee City 7.4 92.6 295 57.5 42.5 158
East Ayrshire 11.7 88.3 251 40.7 59.3 154
East Dunbartonshire 10.0 90.0 194 53.9 46.1 118
East Lothian 10.0 90.0 290 43.6 56.4 154
East Renfrewshire 9.5 90.5 233 55.7 44.3 144
Edinburgh, City of 10.5 89.5 959 64.5 35.5 301
Eilean Siar 17.6 82.4 206 36.7 63.3 129
Falkirk 11.8 88.2 243 50.5 49.5 152
Fife 10.7 89.3 764 56.1 43.9 487
Glasgow City 7.9 92.1 1,072 58.6 41.4 453
Highland 14.6 85.4 613 32.4 67.6 357
Inverclyde 8.7 91.3 188 45.5 54.5 111
Midlothian 8.0 92.0 248 52.4 47.6 144
Moray 9.8 90.2 306 22.8 77.2 179
North Ayrshire 9.1 90.9 322 42.0 58.0 197
North Lanarkshire 9.4 90.6 593 39.2 60.8 378
Orkney Islands 20.3 79.7 269 11.6 88.4 131
Perth & Kinross 18.0 82.0 303 37.4 62.6 153
Renfrewshire 10.1 89.9 411 55.9 44.1 212
Scottish Borders 12.7 87.3 263 31.6 68.4 156
Shetland Islands 10.2 89.8 239 18.7 81.3 168
South Ayrshire 9.7 90.3 224 48.6 51.4 138
South Lanarkshire 9.9 90.1 566 41.5 58.5 359
Stirling 16.1 83.9 267 41.9 58.1 133
West Dunbartonshire 3.9 96.1 190 49.5 50.5 111
West Lothian 13.4 86.6 312 43.8 56.2 193

Highlands & Islands 14.7 85.3 1,591 27.9 72.1 904
North-East 10.3 89.7 1,082 39.3 60.7 644
South-East 11.0 89.0 3,288 51.5 48.5 1,727
South-West 14.2 85.8 341 42.5 57.5 190
Strathclyde 9.0 91.0 4,319 47.9 52.1 2,425
Tayside & Central 13.4 86.6 1,098 45.2 54.8 578
Zetland 10.3 89.7 238 18.3 81.7 167

Large urban areas 8.4 91.6 3,984 55.0 45.0 1,853
Other urban areas 9.3 90.7 3,466 47.9 52.1 2,025
"Accessible" small towns 10.7 89.3 1,036 47.8 52.2 644
"Remote" small towns 8.2 91.8 716 34.1 65.9 394
"Accessible" rural areas 16.6 83.4 1,562 33.8 66.2 1,005
"Remote" rural areas 22.0 78.0 1,192 20.9 79.1 713

http://www.scotland.gov.uk/Topics/Statistics/Browse/Transport-Travel/Tatis

Published: 21 September 2011
Source: Scottish Household Survey
Notes and definitions

Employed adults (16+) Car / van commuters

1 Scotland level data and urban/rural data is provided here for the two year period 2009/10 so it is comparable with the Local Authority and 
RTP data.  Annual Scotland and urban/rural data is available in the Transport and Travel in Scotland publication here:

Table 2
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Pupils in full-time (school) education - usual main method of travel to school: 2009/101, 2

All other 
modes 

(e.g. rail, taxi, 
ferry etc.)

row percentages
All 49.8 23.8 1.2 22.9 2.3 5,557

2009 50.0 24.4 1.0 22.0 2.6 2,881
2010 49.7 23.0 1.4 23.9 2.0 2,676

Aberdeen City 62.5 19.7 1.6 15.2 1.1 167
Aberdeenshire 38.8 20.2 1.7 38.2 1.1 266
Angus 53.1 24.7 0.0 20.9 1.3 100
Argyll & Bute 39.2 26.3 0.0 29.3 5.2 126
Clackmannanshire 44.3 25.9 5.9 23.9 0.0 115
Dumfries & Galloway 35.5 25.9 1.2 33.2 4.2 156
Dundee City 50.6 35.0 0.0 11.8 2.6 127
East Ayrshire 53.4 23.6 0.0 16.0 7.1 106
East Dunbartonshire 55.4 25.9 0.7 14.8 3.3 110
East Lothian 62.0 18.3 4.3 15.4 0.0 143
East Renfrewshire 42.6 36.7 0.0 19.9 0.9 137
Edinburgh, City of 61.6 19.8 1.4 16.0 1.3 375
Eilean Siar … … … … … …
Falkirk 55.3 29.2 0.6 12.5 2.3 135
Fife 49.5 18.6 0.3 30.3 1.3 369
Glasgow City 53.7 23.7 1.3 18.4 3.0 544
Highland 40.0 26.6 3.5 27.0 2.9 259
Inverclyde 47.6 29.1 0.7 21.8 0.7 104
Midlothian 52.7 21.4 2.3 22.8 0.8 129
Moray 64.4 15.2 5.3 14.0 1.0 115
North Ayrshire 48.7 26.5 0.7 22.6 1.5 167
North Lanarkshire 48.9 26.4 0.0 19.2 5.5 326
Orkney Islands … … … … … …
Perth & Kinross 38.8 22.4 1.8 35.1 1.9 135
Renfrewshire 57.7 20.6 0.0 21.0 0.7 177
Scottish Borders … … … … … …
Shetland Islands … … … … … …
South Ayrshire 47.0 29.6 2.4 16.8 4.2 117
South Lanarkshire 45.7 25.6 0.4 26.7 1.6 302
Stirling 52.9 24.1 1.8 20.8 0.4 144
West Dunbartonshire … … … … … …
West Lothian 51.5 22.0 1.7 22.7 2.1 159

Highlands & Islands 43.2 22.3 3.3 28.7 2.6 632
North-East 48.2 20.0 1.6 29.1 1.1 433
South-East 54.4 21.1 1.4 21.4 1.6 1,512
South-West 35.5 25.9 1.2 33.2 4.2 156
Strathclyde 50.0 25.8 0.6 20.5 3.0 2,228
Tayside & Central 48.2 26.7 0.9 22.6 1.7 506
Zetland … … … … … …

Large urban areas 55.6 24.3 0.9 16.6 2.7 1,846
Other urban areas 55.7 24.7 1.3 16.8 1.5 1,698
"Accessible" small towns 50.6 18.2 1.3 29.0 1.0 534
"Remote" small towns 63.7 22.7 1.5 11.1 1.0 287
"Accessible" rural areas 27.3 27.1 1.5 40.9 3.2 694
"Remote" rural areas 26.1 18.4 1.7 49.0 4.9 497

http://www.scotland.gov.uk/Topics/Statistics/Browse/Transport-Travel/Tatis
2 Data is not provided where the sample size is less than 100 due to a high sampling variability associated with these estimates.

Source: Scottish Household Survey Published: 21 September 2011
Notes and definitions

1 Scotland level data and urban/rural data is provided here for the two year period 2009/10 so it is comparable with the Local Authority and 
RTP data.  Annual Scotland and urban/rural data is available in the Transport and Travel in Scotland publication here:

Sample 
size 

(=100%)

Bus (school, 
works or 
ordinary 
service)

Walking Car or van Bicycle

Table 3
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Number of cars available for private use by households: 2009/101

None One Two Three or 
more

Sample size 
(=100%)

row percentages
All 30.5 43.9 21.5 4.1 28,404

2009 30.7 43.7 21.5 4.2 14,190
2010 30.3 44.0 21.6 4.1 14,214

Aberdeen City 30.6 47.7 18.4 3.3 1,057
Aberdeenshire 15.5 42.1 33.9 8.5 1,308
Angus 24.3 44.4 26.5 4.9 544
Argyll & Bute 22.0 47.0 25.0 6.0 678
Clackmannanshire 21.5 46.7 26.4 5.4 509
Dumfries & Galloway 21.5 49.7 24.5 4.3 853
Dundee City 44.1 38.7 14.5 2.7 777
East Ayrshire 27.7 45.5 21.8 5.1 608
East Dunbartonshire 17.6 44.6 32.3 5.6 472
East Lothian 26.0 44.1 25.0 4.9 639
East Renfrewshire 14.5 44.1 34.7 6.7 535
Edinburgh 42.2 42.0 14.0 1.7 2,243
Eilean Siar 22.7 48.2 24.6 4.6 484
Falkirk 25.8 44.2 26.2 3.8 666
Fife 27.2 45.7 22.8 4.3 1,887
Galsgow City 48.8 38.8 10.8 1.7 3,028
Highland 18.5 48.8 27.3 5.4 1,233
Inverclyde 38.6 38.8 19.4 3.3 528
Midlothian 25.7 44.2 25.6 4.5 565
Moray 20.5 52.2 19.7 7.6 611
North Ayrshire 30.5 46.4 20.8 2.3 785
North Lanarkshire 32.5 43.0 20.2 4.4 1,419
Orkney Islands 18.2 49.6 26.9 5.3 496
Perth & Kinross 20.8 47.8 26.7 4.8 784
Renfrewshire 34.3 41.9 19.7 4.0 900
Scottish Borders 21.0 48.0 24.3 6.7 601
Shetland Islands 17.7 42.5 30.6 9.1 439
South Ayrshire 25.8 45.5 24.7 4.0 580
South Lanarkshire 27.4 44.3 23.6 4.7 1,422
Stirling 25.7 39.3 28.9 6.0 569
West Dunbartonshire 35.8 44.7 16.5 3.0 491
West Lothian 24.1 41.9 28.6 5.5 693

Highlands & Islands 20.0 49.2 25.0 5.8 3,311
North-East 23.1 44.9 26.1 5.9 2,365
South-East 30.8 43.9 21.4 3.8 7,804
South-West 21.5 49.7 24.5 4.3 853
Strathclyde 34.8 42.4 19.2 3.6 10,951
Tayside & Central 29.7 42.7 23.2 4.4 2,672
Zetland 17.8 42.3 30.7 9.2 437

Large urban areas 40.2 41.5 15.6 2.7 10,113
Other urban areas 29.8 44.8 21.4 4.0 8,355
"Accessible" small towns 22.9 48.3 24.6 4.1 2,444
"Remote" small towns 27.3 48.2 20.5 4.1 1,560
"Accessible" rural areas 13.1 43.5 35.3 8.1 3,348
"Remote" rural areas 14.9 46.0 32.0 7.1 2,568

http://www.scotland.gov.uk/Topics/Statistics/Browse/Transport-Travel/Tatis

Source: Scottish Household Survey Published: 21 September 2011
Notes and definitions

1 Scotland level data and urban/rural data is provided here for the two year period 2009/10 so it is 
comparable with the Local Authority and RTP data.  Annual Scotland and urban/rural data is available in the 
Transport and Travel in Scotland publication here:

Table 4
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People aged 17+ - frequency of driving: 2009/101

At least 
3 times

Once or 
twice

At least 
2-3 

times

At least 
once

Less 
than 
once

row percentages
All 42.4 12.3 5.8 0.9 0.4 1.7 4.3 67.8 32.2 24,808

2009 43.4 11.9 5.6 0.9 0.4 1.6 4.2 68.0 32.0 12,447
2010 41.4 12.8 6.0 0.9 0.4 1.8 4.3 67.6 32.4 12,361

Aberdeen City 40.0 13.3 6.1 0.9 0.7 1.4 6.5 69.0 31.0 905
Aberdeenshire 56.2 16.1 6.9 0.5 0.4 0.8 2.6 83.4 16.6 1,179
Angus 45.0 14.4 8.4 0.7 0.0 1.5 2.5 72.5 27.5 490
Argyll & Bute 47.3 14.0 8.8 1.5 0.2 0.7 3.9 76.4 23.6 619
Clackmannanshire 52.7 12.2 3.8 0.4 0.3 1.1 2.2 72.7 27.3 430
Dumfries & Galloway 46.4 15.4 7.7 1.0 0.3 1.5 4.0 76.2 23.8 760
Dundee City 35.5 7.8 5.0 0.5 0.6 2.1 4.3 55.8 44.2 654
East Ayrshire 51.0 9.6 4.4 0.8 0.2 1.0 3.3 70.3 29.7 521
East Dunbartonshire 54.6 13.6 4.1 1.5 0.2 2.3 2.8 79.1 20.9 415
East Lothian 45.9 15.3 6.0 0.7 0.4 0.4 3.6 72.2 27.8 568
East Renfrewshire 56.5 11.3 6.6 0.9 0.2 2.1 2.2 79.9 20.1 443
Edinburgh, City of 27.2 14.0 8.5 1.7 0.8 4.2 7.4 63.9 36.1 1,936
Eilean Siar 52.0 12.4 4.5 0.7 0.5 2.8 2.2 75.2 24.8 437
Falkirk 46.4 8.7 5.5 0.6 0.2 0.6 3.2 65.2 34.8 560
Fife 46.1 12.1 4.5 0.9 0.3 1.1 4.3 69.4 30.6 1,660
Glasgow City 27.8 8.7 5.1 1.4 0.6 2.5 6.4 52.4 47.6 2,523
Highland 50.8 14.2 6.1 1.1 0.7 1.5 3.3 77.7 22.3 1,083
Inverclyde 38.8 8.9 2.0 0.0 0.0 0.2 4.7 54.6 45.4 465
Midlothian 46.6 12.5 5.3 0.8 0.2 0.6 2.6 68.5 31.5 478
Moray 49.1 13.9 7.6 0.4 0.7 1.1 2.2 75.0 25.0 568
North Ayrshire 38.3 17.9 3.8 0.5 0.4 0.7 4.1 65.8 34.2 720
North Lanarkshire 45.4 7.3 3.8 0.5 0.4 1.5 3.5 62.3 37.7 1,250
Orkney Islands 50.1 20.5 5.0 1.1 0.7 0.9 1.1 79.3 20.7 476
Perth & Kinross 37.0 21.9 11.6 1.1 0.5 1.4 2.0 75.5 24.5 661
Renfrewshire 38.2 14.3 5.0 0.5 0.0 1.0 3.7 62.7 37.3 802
Scottish Borders 49.2 13.6 8.3 1.8 0.5 1.4 3.8 78.6 21.4 532
Shetland Islands 52.8 18.9 6.4 0.8 0.0 0.0 2.0 80.9 19.1 401
South Ayrshire 46.8 9.8 6.9 0.9 0.2 1.4 3.1 69.2 30.8 531
South Lanarkshire 48.8 11.7 3.5 0.5 0.1 1.0 4.0 69.5 30.5 1,216
Stirling 45.9 16.1 5.0 1.7 0.4 1.4 2.6 73.0 27.0 515
West Dunbartonshire 41.7 7.8 4.0 0.0 0.3 2.2 5.3 61.3 38.7 425
West Lothian 50.2 10.9 5.1 0.2 0.3 2.3 2.4 71.4 28.6 585

Highlands & Islands 49.6 14.3 6.8 1.0 0.6 1.4 3.1 76.8 23.2 3,011
North-East 48.4 14.8 6.5 0.7 0.5 1.1 4.5 76.5 23.5 2,084
South-East 40.9 12.6 6.4 1.1 0.5 2.1 4.8 68.3 31.7 6,750
South-West 46.4 15.4 7.7 1.0 0.3 1.5 4.0 76.2 23.8 760
Strathclyde 40.9 10.4 4.5 0.8 0.3 1.6 4.4 63.0 37.0 9,475
Tayside & Central 40.0 14.9 7.7 1.0 0.4 1.6 2.9 68.5 31.5 2,319
Zetland 52.8 19.0 6.2 0.8 0.0 0.0 2.0 80.8 19.2 399

Large urban areas 34.0 10.9 5.8 1.1 0.6 2.5 5.7 60.6 39.4 8,660
Other urban areas 44.6 10.9 5.0 0.6 0.3 1.3 3.8 66.6 33.4 7,320
"Accessible" small towns 46.9 14.6 5.2 0.8 0.4 1.0 3.3 72.1 27.9 2,139
"Remote" small towns 44.1 15.3 6.5 1.2 0.1 0.9 3.5 71.8 28.2 1,415
"Accessible" rural areas 55.8 16.1 6.8 0.8 0.3 1.1 2.1 83.0 17.0 2,935
"Remote" rural areas 52.4 16.5 8.5 1.1 0.5 0.8 2.9 82.8 17.2 2,326

http://www.scotland.gov.uk/Topics/Statistics/Browse/Transport-Travel/Tatis

Source: Scottish Household Survey Published: 21 September 2011
Notes and definitions

1 Scotland level data and urban/rural data is provided here for the two year period 2009/10 so it is comparable with the Local Authority and RTP data.  Annual Scotland 
and urban/rural data is available in the Transport and Travel in Scotland publication here:

Total with 
a full 

driving 
licence

Does not 
have a full 

driving 
licence

Sample 
size 

(=100%)
Every 
day

Per week Per month Has a full 
license 

but never 
drives

Table 5
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Driver journeys delayed by congestion: 2009/10

This data comes from the Scottish Household Survey Travel Diary and has not yet been published.

The table will be updated alongside the Travel Diary publication, scheduled for 23rd November 2011.

Table 6
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Adults (16+) - level of concern about traffic growth: 2009/101, 2

Very 
concerned

Quite 
concerned

Not very 
concerned

Not 
concerned 

at all

Don't 
know

Sample size 
(=100%)

All 15.0 35.0 28.0 20.0 2.0 6,308

2009 16.0 37.0 28.0 18.0 1.0 2,924
2010 14.0 34.0 29.0 22.0 2.0 3,384

Aberdeen City 20.0 37.0 29.0 13.0 1.0 231
Aberdeenshire 8.0 43.0 30.0 17.0 2.0 289
Angus 9.0 28.0 46.0 17.0 0.0 122
Argyll & Bute 15.0 28.0 31.0 27.0 0.0 156
Clackmannanshire 8.0 38.0 29.0 15.0 11.0 110
Dumfries & Galloway 10.0 30.0 34.0 23.0 3.0 208
Dundee City 9.0 45.0 30.0 16.0 0.0 178
East Ayrshire 13.0 26.0 33.0 27.0 1.0 133
East Dunbartonshire 19.0 40.0 24.0 17.0 0.0 116
East Lothian 15.0 32.0 31.0 22.0 0.0 138
East Renfrewshire 11.0 57.0 23.0 10.0 0.0 109
Edinburgh, City of 16.0 41.0 28.0 11.0 3.0 507
Eilean Siar 13.0 33.0 26.0 24.0 4.0 116
Falkirk 18.0 32.0 30.0 18.0 2.0 144
Fife 11.0 38.0 30.0 20.0 1.0 412
Glasgow City 16.0 28.0 23.0 31.0 2.0 642
Highland 16.0 35.0 29.0 19.0 1.0 271
Inverclyde 11.0 34.0 34.0 15.0 6.0 124
Midlothian 16.0 39.0 28.0 16.0 1.0 125
Moray 10.0 34.0 24.0 31.0 1.0 144
North Ayrshire 16.0 35.0 27.0 21.0 2.0 168
North Lanarkshire 27.0 27.0 25.0 20.0 2.0 317
Orkney Islands 5.0 14.0 29.0 47.0 4.0 107
Perth & Kinross 10.0 39.0 25.0 26.0 0.0 179
Renfrewshire 9.0 41.0 40.0 9.0 1.0 199
Scottish Borders 11.0 33.0 36.0 19.0 2.0 140
Shetland Islands … … … … … …
South Ayrshire 19.0 40.0 26.0 16.0 0.0 141
South Lanarkshire 17.0 41.0 20.0 21.0 2.0 305
Stirling 22.0 32.0 37.0 9.0 0.0 127
West Dunbartonshire 13.0 29.0 24.0 32.0 2.0 117
West Lothian 10.0 39.0 28.0 22.0 2.0 139

Highlands & Islands 13.0 32.0 28.0 25.0 1.0 747
North-East 14.0 40.0 30.0 15.0 1.0 520
South-East 14.0 38.0 30.0 16.0 2.0 1,717
South-West 10.0 30.0 34.0 23.0 3.0 208
Strathclyde 17.0 33.0 26.0 23.0 2.0 2,415
Tayside & Central 11.0 37.0 33.0 18.0 0.0 604
Zetland … … … … … …

Large urban areas 16.0 36.0 27.0 19.0 2.0 2,226
Other urban areas 13.0 36.0 29.0 19.0 2.0 1,873
"Accessible" small towns 16.0 32.0 29.0 21.0 2.0 529
"Remote" small towns 11.0 30.0 28.0 29.0 2.0 347
"Accessible" rural areas 14.0 37.0 30.0 20.0 1.0 749
"Remote" rural areas 10.0 32.0 31.0 25.0 2.0 581

http://www.scotland.gov.uk/Topics/Statistics/Browse/Transport-Travel/Tatis
2 Data is not provided where the sample size is less than 100 due to a high sampling variability associated with these estimates.

Published: 21 September 2011
Source: Scottish Household Survey
Notes and definitions

1 Scotland level data and urban/rural data is provided here for the two year period 2009/10 so it is comparable with the Local Authority and 
RTP data.  Annual Scotland and urban/rural data is available in the Transport and Travel in Scotland publication here:

Table 7
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Households with access to a bicycle: 2009/2010

Yes No Sample size ( 
= 100%)

row percentages
All 34.9 65.1            28,404 

2009 35.4 64.6 14,190         
2010 34.3 65.7            14,214 

Aberdeen City 35.4 64.6              1,057 
Aberdeenshire 47.4 52.6              1,308 
Angus 43.5 56.5                 544 
Argyll & Bute 38.9 61.1                 678 
Clackmannanshire 44.3 55.7                 509 
Dumfries & Galloway 38.9 61.1                 853 
Dundee City 23.7 76.3                 777 
East Ayrshire 31.3 68.7                 608 
East Dunbartonshire 41.4 58.6                 472 
East Lothian 45.1 54.9                 639 
East Renfrewshire 38.7 61.3                 535 
Edinburgh, City of 36.1 63.9              2,243 
Eilean Siar 42.4 57.6                 484 
Falkirk 33.5 66.5                 666 
Fife 34.8 65.2              1,887 
Glasgow City 23.2 76.8              3,028 
Highland 49.0 51.0              1,233 
Inverclyde 24.3 75.7                 528 
Midlothian 38.2 61.8                 565 
Moray 49.6 50.4                 611 
North Ayrshire 31.1 68.9                 785 
North Lanarkshire 27.1 72.9              1,419 
Orkney Islands 41.1 58.9                 496 
Perth & Kinross 41.3 58.7                 784 
Renfrewshire 27.5 72.5                 900 
Scottish Borders 41.8 58.2                 601 
Shetland Islands 32.5 67.5                 439 
South Ayrshire 39.2 60.8                 580 
South Lanarkshire 29.3 70.7              1,422 
Stirling 45.1 54.9                 569 
West Dunbartonshire 32.8 67.2                 491 
West Lothian 39.4 60.6                 693 

Highlands & Islands 46.4 53.6 3,311
North-East 41.4 58.6 2,365
South-East 37.3 62.7 7,804
South-West 38.9 61.1 853
Strathclyde 28.9 71.1 10,951
Tayside & Central 36.9 63.1 2,672
Zetland 32.6 67.4 437

Large urban areas 28.5 71.5 10,113
Other urban areas 35.0 65.0 8,355
"Accessible" small towns 38.8 61.2 2,444
"Remote" small towns 38.8 61.2 1,560
"Accessible" rural areas 47.3 52.7 3,348
"Remote" rural areas 44.9 55.1 2,568

http://www.scotland.gov.uk/Topics/Statistics/Browse/Transport-Travel/Tatis

Source: Scottish Household Survey Published: 21 September 2011
Notes and definitions

1 Scotland level data and urban/rural data is provided here for the two year period 2009/10 so it is 
comparable with the Local Authority and RTP data.  Annual Scotland and urban/rural data is 
available in the Transport and Travel in Scotland publication here:

Table 8

9



Adults (16+) - frequency of walking in previous 7 days 1 : 2009/102

No 
days 1 - 2 3 - 5 6 - 7 1+ 

days
No 

days 1 - 2 3 - 5 6 - 7 1+ 
days

row percentages
All Scotland 39.5 18.2 23.4 19.0 60.5 50.1 18.4 14.8 16.7 49.9 12,255

2009 41.0 17.5 22.4 19.1 59 51.6 19.1 13.1 16.1 48.4 6,119
2010 38.0 18.9 24.3 18.8 62 48.7 17.7 16.5 17.2 51.3 6,136

Aberdeen City 40.0 21.4 23.0 15.5 60.0 56.6 19.1 13.1 11.2 43.4 456
Aberdeenshire 51.5 17.8 16.6 14.2 48.5 48.7 19.5 14.3 17.5 51.3 586
Angus 34.6 16.0 26.0 23.4 65.4 44.3 19.1 11.7 24.9 55.7 245
Argyll & Bute 41.2 19.6 18.3 20.9 58.8 43.8 17.7 17.6 20.9 56.2 318
Clackmannanshire 43.9 20.1 19.4 16.7 56.1 50.4 16.0 14.1 19.6 49.6 220
Dumfries & Galloway 37.8 15.3 25.2 21.7 62.2 45.7 18.4 16.5 19.5 54.3 366
Dundee City 35.8 15.2 21.0 28.0 64.2 52.4 17.0 11.9 18.6 47.6 317
East Ayrshire 40.0 16.2 25.3 18.6 60.0 53.1 16.2 14.4 16.2 46.9 268
East Dunbartonshire 41.0 18.2 30.1 10.8 59.0 54.8 20.0 15.1 10.2 45.2 195
East Lothian 33.1 17.9 20.9 28.1 66.9 39.6 20.4 15.9 24.1 60.4 276
East Renfrewshire 41.7 19.1 22.0 17.1 58.3 48.6 19.9 18.8 12.7 51.4 223
Edinburgh, City of 21.8 18.5 27.7 32.0 78.2 43.9 17.9 16.2 22.1 56.1 953
Eilean Siar 45.1 11.9 19.0 24.1 54.9 57.1 9.7 18.3 14.9 42.9 219
Falkirk 51.0 15.8 20.4 12.7 49.0 56.4 13.5 10.4 19.7 43.6 269
Fife 42.2 20.3 21.8 15.8 57.8 50.5 19.5 14.9 15.1 49.5 829
Glasgow City 35.5 14.3 31.5 18.7 64.5 59.2 15.5 13.7 11.6 40.8 1,224
Highland 47.7 20.5 17.0 14.8 52.3 40.5 22.2 17.7 19.6 59.5 551
Inverclyde 36.7 20.3 29.8 13.3 63.3 51.4 19.9 19.0 9.7 48.6 222
Midlothian 35.0 22.5 23.7 18.8 65.0 43.1 22.9 14.6 19.4 56.9 238
Moray 37.0 19.9 22.8 20.3 63.0 39.9 21.4 17.8 20.8 60.1 280
North Ayrshire 38.0 19.6 28.8 13.6 62.0 37.7 19.1 22.2 21.1 62.3 362
North Lanarkshire 44.0 15.0 20.4 20.5 56.0 58.1 16.0 12.7 13.2 41.9 616
Orkney Islands 41.6 19.3 20.0 19.1 58.4 42.8 20.2 18.1 19.0 57.2 243
Perth & Kinross 42.9 18.5 17.1 21.5 57.1 41.8 16.8 16.0 25.3 58.2 309
Renfrewshire 43.8 19.6 27.8 8.8 56.2 49.7 23.6 17.7 8.9 50.3 394
Scottish Borders 33.9 21.2 19.9 25.0 66.1 37.1 22.4 17.6 22.9 62.9 268
Shetland Islands 61.5 11.8 14.9 11.8 38.5 61.5 22.0 9.2 7.3 38.5 205
South Ayrshire 35.9 27.4 18.6 18.2 64.1 42.9 24.5 13.6 19.0 57.1 250
South Lanarkshire 45.6 21.2 18.7 14.5 54.4 55.6 17.7 10.5 16.2 44.4 593
Stirling 41.9 16.5 20.6 21.1 58.1 50.0 20.5 13.7 15.8 50.0 257
West Dunbartonshire 45.0 16.9 26.3 11.8 55.0 54.2 21.0 13.3 11.5 45.8 205
West Lothian 43.4 16.5 21.6 18.5 56.6 58.4 13.3 14.6 13.7 41.6 298

Highlands & Islands 44.0 19.8 18.4 17.8 56.0 42.3 20.4 17.9 19.4 57.7 1,526
North-East 46.0 19.5 19.6 14.8 54.0 52.5 19.3 13.7 14.5 47.5 1,042
South-East 35.1 18.9 23.3 22.6 64.9 47.7 18.1 15.0 19.2 52.3 3,350
South-West 37.8 15.3 25.2 21.7 62.2 45.7 18.4 16.5 19.5 54.3 366
Strathclyde 40.3 17.7 25.7 16.4 59.7 53.8 18.1 14.5 13.6 46.2 4,632
Tayside & Central 38.7 16.5 21.0 23.8 61.3 47.2 18.0 13.3 21.4 52.8 1,129
Zetland 61.4 11.8 14.9 11.8 38.6 61.4 22.1 9.2 7.3 38.6 204

Large urban areas 34.7 17.0 27.2 21.1 65.3 53.8 17.1 14.7 14.4 46.2 4,223
Other urban areas 39.6 19.8 23.0 17.5 60.4 50.6 19.5 14.3 15.5 49.4 3,599
"Accessible" small towns 43.1 16.1 21.8 19.1 56.9 49.2 18.8 14.4 17.7 50.8 1,068
"Remote" small towns 30.8 22.3 23.9 23.0 69.2 48.1 17.7 15.1 19.1 51.9 732
"Accessible" rural areas 48.6 19.3 17.0 15.1 51.4 41.7 19.5 16.0 22.8 58.3 1,469
"Remote" rural areas 52.5 15.4 15.0 17.0 47.5 43.4 19.5 15.7 21.3 56.6 1,155

http://www.scotland.gov.uk/Topics/Statistics/Browse/Transport-Travel/Tatis

Published: 21 September 2011
Source: Scottish Household Survey
Notes and definitions

2 Scotland level data and urban/rural data is provided here for the two year period 2009/10 so it is comparable with the Local Authority and RTP data.  
Annual Scotland and urban/rural data is available in the Transport and Travel in Scotland publication here:

1 The number of days, in the previous seven days, on which the person made a trip of more than a quarter of a mile.  An answer of "unable" is counted as "0 
days" ; one of "don't know" is excluded.

Sample 
size 

(=100%)

As a means of transport 
(i.e. to go somwhere - e.g. work, shopping 

or friends)

Just for pleasure or to keep fit (incl. 
jogging and walking a dog)

Table 9
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Households - walking time to nearest bus stop and frequency of bus service: 2009/101

buses per hour buses per hour
5 or 

more 3 or 4 1 or 2 less 
frequent

Don't 
know

5 or 
more 3 or 4 less 

frequent
Don't 
know

row percentages
All 29.9 20.1 21.8 2.7 10.3 2.9 1.9 2.9 1.3 3.7 1.2 1.2 28,404

2009 33.7 20.7 20.4 2.7 6.9 3.6 2.1 2.6 0.9 4.1 1.2 1.2 14,190
2010 26.1 19.5 23.1 2.8 13.8 2.2 1.7 3.3 1.8 3.4 1.2 1.3 14,214

Aberdeen City 42.2 35.2 5.0 0.5 7.9 2.0 3.3 0.5 1.0 1.1 1.0 0.1 1,057
Aberdeenshire 10.4 11.1 30.5 7.3 12.9 2.0 1.6 4.6 1.3 11.4 1.6 5.4 1,308
Angus 14.5 15.1 34.3 5.6 14.8 0.9 1.1 3.2 1.7 7.0 1.5 0.3 544
Argyll & Bute 10.0 4.5 35.6 13.3 15.6 1.4 0.0 6.0 1.7 6.5 1.9 3.4 678
Clackmannanshire 14.9 35.9 18.5 4.5 15.5 1.2 1.8 3.1 0.9 3.0 0.8 0.0 509
Dumfries & Galloway 12.2 10.1 40.7 7.0 11.7 1.1 0.4 4.5 1.3 7.4 1.5 2.0 853
Dundee City 42.1 25.3 11.0 0.1 15.3 1.6 1.5 1.5 0.5 0.5 0.7 0.0 777
East Ayrshire 17.6 26.6 28.5 1.0 10.4 2.7 2.9 3.2 1.4 4.1 0.6 1.1 608
East Dunbartonshire 25.4 20.4 23.2 0.4 9.0 4.9 2.4 5.6 4.7 3.2 0.8 0.0 472
East Lothian 26.5 17.4 35.2 3.7 3.4 2.1 2.1 3.5 0.2 2.6 0.3 2.9 639
East Renfrewshire 30.7 26.0 15.7 0.0 7.3 6.2 2.6 4.9 2.2 3.6 0.7 0.0 535
Edinburgh, City of 54.8 24.4 5.7 0.4 4.5 4.5 2.9 0.7 0.6 1.2 0.3 0.0 2,243
Eilean Siar 11.2 0.2 18.1 33.6 16.8 1.7 0.0 3.3 2.3 6.6 4.3 2.0 484
Falkirk 14.5 32.2 26.0 1.2 16.7 1.8 2.4 1.4 1.7 0.9 1.1 0.0 666
Fife 21.8 26.4 28.7 1.2 12.8 1.4 1.3 1.7 1.0 2.2 1.3 0.2 1,887
Glasgow City 53.3 17.7 10.8 0.0 8.0 4.3 1.4 1.2 0.8 1.0 1.3 0.0 3,028
Highland 8.3 9.5 28.1 11.7 10.1 1.5 0.7 7.5 1.8 12.5 2.4 5.8 1,233
Inverclyde 25.8 36.4 19.2 0.0 6.9 2.4 1.8 2.3 1.6 2.7 0.6 0.2 528
Midlothian 23.2 35.6 21.8 0.6 3.3 2.7 5.9 1.7 0.5 3.9 0.5 0.2 565
Moray 7.6 15.1 37.6 4.9 16.0 0.7 0.4 6.0 0.5 5.4 2.2 3.5 611
North Ayrshire 35.7 13.8 26.0 2.2 7.0 3.2 1.5 4.2 1.9 3.5 1.0 0.1 785
North Lanarkshire 29.8 21.1 21.1 0.4 13.6 5.0 1.6 1.7 1.8 2.7 1.3 0.0 1,419
Orkney Islands 7.0 0.3 14.5 16.8 14.3 0.5 0.0 8.4 2.3 9.7 7.6 18.4 496
Perth & Kinross 30.0 7.0 31.9 5.0 7.9 2.9 0.1 5.3 1.0 4.4 1.6 2.8 784
Renfrewshire 41.0 19.8 17.1 0.0 7.7 3.7 2.6 4.0 1.1 2.2 0.5 0.1 900
Scottish Borders 9.1 6.3 37.5 7.4 11.7 1.9 0.1 6.5 1.8 11.0 1.0 5.7 601
Shetland Islands 9.5 0.0 17.6 25.9 13.4 1.4 0.0 4.3 2.1 10.8 1.2 13.8 439
South Ayrshire 16.9 28.0 28.0 1.1 9.8 2.7 3.6 2.5 1.3 4.4 1.3 0.4 580
South Lanarkshire 28.2 16.4 23.5 1.2 10.9 3.5 4.1 3.4 2.4 3.8 1.5 1.1 1,422
Stirling 13.6 21.2 31.1 6.7 11.4 1.6 0.4 4.3 2.0 5.2 0.4 2.0 569
West Dunbartonshire 44.4 24.4 9.4 0.0 13.4 3.3 0.9 1.5 1.4 1.1 0.2 0.0 491
West Lothian 17.3 21.2 34.6 0.2 14.8 3.1 1.8 2.8 1.4 1.6 0.9 0.4 693

Highlands & Islands 8.8 8.9 28.9 12.9 12.7 1.2 0.5 6.5 1.6 9.7 2.7 5.6 3,311
North-East 26.4 23.2 17.7 3.9 10.4 2.0 2.5 2.5 1.1 6.2 1.3 2.8 2,365
South-East 30.5 24.4 21.9 1.5 9.7 2.8 2.2 2.0 1.0 2.5 0.8 0.7 7,804
South-West 12.2 10.1 40.7 7.0 11.7 1.1 0.4 4.5 1.3 7.4 1.5 2.0 853
Strathclyde 36.3 20.2 18.9 0.5 9.7 4.0 2.2 2.7 1.6 2.6 1.1 0.3 10,951
Tayside & Central 27.5 16.9 25.8 3.9 12.4 1.8 0.8 3.5 1.2 3.9 1.1 1.2 2,672
Zetland 9.5 0.0 17.7 26.0 13.3 1.4 0.0 4.3 1.8 10.8 1.2 13.9 437

Large urban areas 47.8 22.5 9.8 0.2 8.3 4.3 2.2 1.4 1.2 1.4 0.9 0.0 10,113
Other urban areas 26.7 26.2 24.6 0.5 12.3 2.4 2.1 1.6 1.2 1.2 1.3 0.0 8,355
"Accessible" small towns 11.1 25.2 36.9 1.6 11.3 1.4 2.5 5.0 1.6 2.4 0.9 0.0 2,444
"Remote" small towns 10.9 5.2 50.7 2.0 16.9 1.0 0.5 5.6 1.7 2.6 2.4 0.5 1,560
"Accessible" rural areas 8.7 7.4 35.4 8.1 9.7 1.9 1.2 6.2 1.6 14.1 1.2 4.7 3,348
"Remote" rural areas 5.7 1.0 21.4 22.8 9.2 1.9 0.2 8.3 2.1 15.0 1.3 11.2 2,568

http://www.scotland.gov.uk/Topics/Statistics/Browse/Transport-Travel/Tatis

Published: 21 September 2011
Source: Scottish Household Survey
Notes and definitions

1 Scotland level data and urban/rural data is provided here for the two year period 2009/10 so it is comparable with the Local Authority and RTP data.  Annual Scotland and urban/rural data is 
available in the Transport and Travel in Scotland publication here:

Don't 
know

No bus 
service

Walking time to nearest bus stop
Sample 

size 
(=100%)

up to 6 minutes 7 to 13 minutes
14+ 

minutes

Table 10
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Adults (16+) - use of local bus servces, and train services in the previous month: 2009/101

Every day, 
or almost 
every day

2 or 3 
times per 

week

About 
once a 
week

About once a 
fortnight, or 

about once a 
month

Not  used 
in past 
month

Every day, 
or almost 
every day

2 or 3 
times per 

week

About 
once a 
week

About once a 
fortnight, or 

about once a 
month

Not  used 
in past 
month

row percentages
All Scotland 11.1 11.7 8.0 13.8 55.3 2.0 2.0 3.6 16.6 75.9 24,939

2009 11.3 11.8 8.4 14.1 54.5 2.1 2.1 3.7 15.9 76.2 12,517
2010 11.0 11.7 7.7 13.5 56.1 1.9 1.9 3.5 17.3 75.5 12,422

Aberdeen City 11.9 15.1 11.3 20.7 41.1 0.2 0.4 1.3 12.0 86.2 905
Aberdeenshire 3.3 4.2 5.4 11.5 75.6 1.0 0.2 1.0 9.9 87.9 1,190
Angus 4.2 8.8 5.7 12.8 68.6 0.2 1.1 2.2 14.2 82.2 495
Argyll & Bute 4.0 6.2 4.7 9.2 76.0 2.4 2.6 4.9 16.3 73.8 623
Clackmannanshire 7.3 7.7 5.8 10.4 68.8 0.4 0.5 3.7 23.9 71.4 434
Dumfries & Galloway 4.1 9.2 7.9 12.6 66.3 0.1 0.6 0.8 14.3 84.2 762
Dundee City 16.8 16.9 8.8 13.9 43.6 0.2 0.7 2.0 8.4 88.7 657
East Ayrshire 5.1 11.5 8.8 12.2 62.3 0.7 1.2 1.3 15.4 81.4 524
East Dunbartonshire 6.1 9.8 7.0 13.0 64.2 8.2 5.0 9.0 23.1 54.7 422
East Lothian 11.6 10.8 6.7 16.8 54.0 2.9 1.8 4.1 20.7 70.5 572
East Renfrewshire 7.4 9.6 7.6 16.2 59.2 5.7 2.6 7.4 24.5 59.7 442
Edinburgh, City of 23.8 19.4 13.5 19.8 23.6 0.9 1.4 3.1 16.8 77.8 1,944
Eilean Siar 4.6 5.4 4.8 8.2 77.0 0.2 0.3 0.1 4.0 95.5 438
Falkirk 5.9 11.4 8.5 11.9 62.3 3.6 2.2 3.0 22.6 68.7 561
Fife 8.5 10.6 8.2 13.0 59.7 0.9 1.3 1.5 15.5 80.8 1,665
Glasgow City 20.7 15.9 9.0 12.9 41.6 3.9 4.7 6.9 14.8 69.6 2,537
Highland 2.4 5.5 4.9 12.4 74.8 0.2 0.6 1.1 11.3 86.8 1,089
Inverclyde 14.5 10.8 7.0 11.2 56.5 1.4 2.9 4.4 21.5 69.8 466
Midlothian 14.8 14.6 11.7 25.0 33.9 . 0.3 0.2 9.1 90.5 483
Moray 2.8 5.0 5.1 10.6 76.4 0.3 0.6 0.3 13.3 85.6 573
North Ayrshire 9.8 12.1 4.8 14.4 58.9 3.1 2.1 3.8 22.1 68.8 722
North Lanarkshire 10.8 11.3 6.4 11.1 60.3 3.5 2.9 4.9 20.8 68.0 1,255
Orkney Islands 0.3 3.3 1.9 7.8 86.6 . . . 1.9 98.1 479
Perth & Kinross 9.4 12.2 6.6 14.1 57.7 0.5 0.3 3.4 12.0 83.7 668
Renfrewshire 12.3 14.1 9.7 15.8 48.0 3.3 3.2 5.5 19.3 68.7 803
Scottish Borders 4.6 6.3 5.2 14.5 69.4 0.3 1.0 0.9 5.0 92.9 538
Shetland Islands 2.2 3.9 3.7 4.2 85.9 . . . 0.8 99.2 406
South Ayrshire 7.8 11.8 7.8 11.6 61.0 1.7 1.4 2.1 21.8 73.0 534
South Lanarkshire 10.6 10.1 7.5 11.2 60.6 2.0 3.1 5.4 24.2 65.3 1,217
Stirling 9.1 11.7 6.9 9.3 63.0 3.1 3.7 6.5 21.7 65.0 520
West Dunbartonshire 15.1 12.9 6.8 10.3 55.0 6.4 5.2 7.6 20.6 60.2 427
West Lothian 5.6 8.3 7.7 15.0 63.3 1.0 1.5 3.4 23.0 71.1 588

Highlands & Islands 2.8 5.2 4.8 11.1 76.0 0.2 0.6 0.8 10.3 88.1 3,029
North-East 7.4 9.4 8.2 15.9 59.2 0.6 0.3 1.1 10.9 87.1 2,095
South-East 13.1 13.1 9.7 16.2 47.9 1.2 1.4 2.5 16.9 78.0 6,786
South-West 4.1 9.2 7.9 12.6 66.3 0.1 0.6 0.8 14.3 84.2 762
Strathclyde 12.9 12.6 7.7 12.5 54.2 3.5 3.5 5.7 19.8 67.5 9,515
Tayside & Central 10.4 12.7 7.1 12.9 56.9 0.8 1.2 3.3 13.2 81.5 2,339
Zetland 2.2 3.9 3.8 4.0 86.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.8 99.2 404

Large urban areas 17.6 15.7 9.7 15.4 41.6 2.8 3.0 4.8 16.5 72.9 8,696
Other urban areas 9.4 11.6 8.1 13.2 57.7 1.8 1.8 3.5 19.2 73.7 7,358
"Accessible" small towns 7.0 9.9 8.4 15.4 59.4 1.0 1.3 2.1 17.7 77.9 2,142
"Remote" small towns 3.9 5.1 5.3 12.4 73.3 0.5 1.2 1.1 9.9 87.3 1,430
"Accessible" rural areas 4.1 6.6 4.9 11.2 73.2 1.6 1.3 2.5 15.3 79.2 2,956
"Remote" rural areas 2.3 3.8 4.5 9.6 79.8 0.1 0.1 1.7 8.9 89.1 2,345

http://www.scotland.gov.uk/Topics/Statistics/Browse/Transport-Travel/Tatis

Source: Scottish Household Survey Published: 21 September 2011
Notes and definitions

1 Scotland level data and urban/rural data is provided here for the two year period 2009/10 so it is comparable with the Local Authority and RTP data.  Annual Scotland and urban/rural data is 
available in the Transport and Travel in Scotland publication here:

Train services
Sample 

size 
(=100%)

Local bus services

Table 11
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Adults (16+) views on the convenience of public transport in their area: 2009/101

Very 
convenient

Fairly 
convenenient Neither Fairly 

inconvenenient
Very 

inconvenient No opinion Sample size 
(=100%)

row percentages
All 50.3 31.9 3.8 5.2 3.8 4.9                  18,760 

2009 46.0 33.5 3.9 5.8 4.1 6.5                    9,138 
2010 54.3 30.4 3.8 4.6 3.5 3.4                    9,622 

Aberdeen City 57.6 29.8 3.3 4.5 1.2 3.7                       691 
Aberdeenshire 36.1 37.3 3.8 11.1 8.0 3.6                       879 
Angus 41.4 29.4 3.5 7.1 10.2 8.4                       368 
Argyll & Bute 47.5 28.6 6.4 5.8 8.9 2.8                       475 
Clackmannanshire 37.6 39.4 8.2 4.3 2.7 7.7                       337 
Dumfries & Galloway 29.9 41.3 6.9 9.1 6.7 6.2                       581 
Dundee City 57.7 27.5 3.3 2.4 2.1 7.0                       495 
East Ayrshire 50.7 33.1 4.9 4.2 3.4 3.8                       404 
East Dunbartonshire 53.1 31.7 3.7 4.7 2.1 4.6                       315 
East Lothian 57.6 26.3 1.0 4.8 5.1 5.1                       419 
East Renfrewshire 57.1 30.5 3.8 6.1 1.1 1.3                       332 
Edinburgh, City of 69.1 23.4 1.8 1.5 1.1 3.1                    1,472 
Eilean Siar 33.2 31.3 2.3 4.6 10.9 17.7                       335 
Falkirk 40.6 37.6 4.3 4.6 1.5 11.4                       420 
Fife 43.6 40.7 5.2 3.5 3.3 3.7                    1,247 
Glasgow City 69.2 21.3 1.7 2.0 1.1 4.8                    1,916 
Highland 29.9 30.1 7.3 12.4 12.2 8.1                       828 
Inverclyde 60.3 25.2 3.8 5.1 1.2 4.4                       350 
Midlothian 57.9 32.2 2.2 2.1 3.1 2.4                       367 
Moray 49.4 33.6 3.5 5.9 3.9 3.7                       425 
North Ayrshire 37.4 48.8 2.7 3.5 3.0 4.6                       539 
North Lanarkshire 48.6 34.0 5.2 5.2 2.1 4.9                       943 
Orkney Islands 23.1 25.6 3.7 15.8 19.9 11.8                       356 
Perth & Kinross 30.4 44.0 6.6 10.5 5.2 3.3                       492 
Renfrewshire 51.9 40.3 2.0 3.1 1.5 1.3                       596 
Scottish Borders 32.7 29.2 9.6 8.7 11.8 8.0                       412 
Shetland Islands 23.8 31.8 10.0 16.0 13.5 4.9                       301 
South Ayrshire 47.2 37.5 5.3 5.6 1.5 2.9                       397 
South Lanarkshire 52.5 31.6 2.6 6.8 3.7 2.9                       910 
Stirling 48.0 32.1 3.4 5.9 5.5 5.1                       390 
West Dunbartonshire 55.5 32.5 1.5 3.6 1.7 5.3                       326 
West Lothian 39.0 34.5 3.8 5.5 4.1 13.0                       442 

Highlands & Islands 36.0 30.6 6.0 9.7 10.5 7.2 2,286
North-East 46.5 33.7 3.6 7.9 4.7 3.7 1,570
South-East 51.8 31.8 3.8 3.6 3.2 5.8 5,117
South-West 29.9 41.3 6.9 9.1 6.7 6.2 581
Strathclyde 55.9 30.9 3.1 4.1 2.0 3.9 7,154
Tayside & Central 44.3 33.5 4.3 6.4 5.5 5.9 1,744
Zetland 23.9 31.8 10.0 16.0 13.4 4.9 300

Large urban areas 62.6 27.0 2.5 2.7 1.2 4.0 6,544
Other urban areas 51.0 35.8 3.4 3.1 1.5 5.1 5,523
"Accessible" small towns 45.3 35.6 5.8 4.8 3.1 5.5 1,610
"Remote" small towns 46.5 33.2 5.4 6.1 1.6 7.2 1,091
"Accessible" rural areas 25.2 35.8 6.6 13.6 12.6 6.1 2,236
"Remote" rural areas 25.1 31.6 5.6 15.1 16.6 5.9 1,745

http://www.scotland.gov.uk/Topics/Statistics/Browse/Transport-Travel/Tatis

Source: Scottish Household Survey Published: 21 September 2011
Notes and definitions

1 Scotland level data and urban/rural data is provided here for the two year period 2009/10 so it is comparable with the Local Authority and RTP data.  Annual Scotland and urban/rural data is 
available in the Transport and Travel in Scotland publication here:
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Adults (16+) views on the quality of public transport as an aspect of the 

Good Poor Sample size 
(=100%)

row percentages
All 20.7 5.1                  18,674 

2009 20.6 5.1                    9,619 
2010 20.8 5.2                    9,055 

Aberdeen City 26.8 3.8                       674 
Aberdeenshire 7.7 10.2                       901 
Angus 8.0 5.2                       373 
Argyll & Bute 17.9 6.1                       467 
Clackmannanshire 5.7 4.5                       324 
Dumfries & Galloway 6.7 5.0                       556 
Dundee City 22.2 2.1                       480 
East Ayrshire 10.2 2.7                       392 
East Dunbartonshire 17.8 3.9                       306 
East Lothian 29.2 11.6                       435 
East Renfrewshire 22.6 7.0                       336 
Edinburgh, City of 41.0 3.7                    1,443 
Eilean Siar 8.9 10.2                       325 
Falkirk 13.5 3.0                       417 
Fife 16.7 4.5                    1,255 
Glasgow City 34.2 3.3                    1,898 
Highland 7.3 7.6                       820 
Inverclyde 35.4 1.9                       343 
Midlothian 26.1 6.3                       358 
Moray 7.8 3.1                       430 
North Ayrshire 16.4 1.9                       554 
North Lanarkshire 17.0 5.0                       939 
Orkney Islands 0.6 5.9                       372 
Perth & Kinross 17.0 7.5                       491 
Renfrewshire 28.0 5.2                       605 
Scottish Borders 8.9 12.2                       399 
Shetland Islands 4.3 10.5                       312 
South Ayrshire 19.6 3.0                       397 
South Lanarkshire 17.9 5.7                       918 
Stirling 13.6 6.9                       394 
West Dunbartonshire 25.5 1.9                       310 
West Lothian 12.7 6.8                       450 

Highlands & Islands 8.6 6.6 2,288
North-East 16.6 7.2 1,575
South-East 24.0 5.5 5,080
South-West 6.7 5.0 556
Strathclyde 23.8 4.0 7,119
Tayside & Central 15.9 5.3 1,739
Zetland 4.3 10.0 310

Large urban areas 31.5 3.3 6,482
Other urban areas 18.7 3.1 5,499
"Accessible" small towns 13.0 4.7 1,622
"Remote" small towns 13.5 2.7 1,084
"Accessible" rural areas 7.0 13.6 2,209
"Remote" rural areas 3.5 12.1 1,768

http://www.scotland.gov.uk/Topics/Statistics/Browse/Transport-Travel/Tatis

Source: Scottish Household Survey Published: 21 September 2011
Notes and definitions

1 Scotland level data and urban/rural data is provided here for the two year period 2009/10 
so it is comparable with the Local Authority and RTP data.  Annual Scotland and urban/rural 
data is available in the Transport and Travel in Scotland publication here:
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Adults (16+) - who used a local bus servces in the past month - percentages who agreed with each statement: 2009/101, 2

Generally, when I use the bus...
buses 
are on 
time

buses are 
frequent

the 
service 
runs 

when I 
need it

the service 
is stable and 
isn't regularly 

changing

buses 
are 

clean

buses are 
comfortable

I feel personally 
safe and secure 

on the bus 
during the day

I feel personally 
safe and secure 

on the bus 
during the 
evening

the range 
and price of 

tickets is 
easy to 

understand

finding 
out about 

routes and 
times is 

easy

it's easy 
changing 
to other 
forms of 
transport

the fares 
are good 

value

row percentages
All Scotland 72.8 80.1 74.5 79.5 74.9 77.5 91.3 58.8 86.8 81.2 72.4 58.3 10,996

2009 72.7 80.4 74.8 78.8 74.8 77.4 91.1 58.4 85.8 81.2 71.4 57.4 5,561
2010 72.9 79.8 74.2 80.2 75.0 77.5 91.5 59.2 87.8 81.3 73.4 59.3 5,435

Aberdeen City 48.4 70.0 65.8 71.8 69.9 79.1 91.9 52.0 79.0 75.2 63.6 46.9 538
Aberdeenshire 78.8 75.5 65.9 79.5 88.9 83.5 97.4 63.2 88.1 87.6 75.5 58.2 317
Angus 70.8 83.1 75.9 73.6 80.9 72.1 97.5 65.3 85.8 88.1 67.4 64.3 161
Argyll & Bute 88.1 74.8 65.1 92.0 94.0 84.7 95.7 70.7 89.5 94.0 72.0 76.0 174
Clackmannanshire 77.0 87.3 70.0 85.2 77.1 83.7 90.9 51.7 84.4 86.2 67.1 42.3 154
Dumfries & Galloway 83.4 82.9 79.9 90.3 89.4 79.4 91.2 69.1 85.0 86.7 69.5 54.7 258
Dundee City 69.8 77.0 70.1 65.3 63.8 80.8 89.8 61.9 83.3 77.7 61.8 61.5 377
East Ayrshire 83.3 77.9 74.2 86.9 75.4 74.6 90.8 51.4 94.3 87.3 76.9 46.6 221
East Dunbartonshire 72.8 73.0 75.5 77.4 53.9 62.6 91.8 50.6 84.3 76.4 66.0 62.7 176
East Lothian 80.5 85.1 81.4 82.9 83.5 78.6 94.8 63.4 90.1 83.0 69.2 71.7 276
East Renfrewshire 75.1 84.2 86.1 81.6 80.0 70.8 94.1 45.7 86.0 63.4 64.0 68.0 176
Edinburgh, City of 77.7 87.5 83.9 83.4 85.4 87.6 94.8 73.9 90.0 86.6 71.9 69.0 1,484
Eilean Siar 80.2 47.7 41.1 80.5 94.3 92.9 99.1 92.0 92.5 82.1 58.9 79.4 105
Falkirk 72.1 82.0 65.0 76.2 59.1 63.4 89.9 57.0 87.1 74.1 69.3 43.6 216
Fife 74.7 82.9 77.7 73.7 78.0 75.5 89.4 52.4 80.0 79.4 71.0 47.2 689
Glasgow City 69.8 79.6 75.3 78.5 59.2 71.0 87.6 51.4 84.3 74.0 75.9 53.8 1,552
Highland 74.4 69.5 59.0 70.7 82.8 72.1 91.8 60.3 80.2 74.6 62.9 57.5 293
Inverclyde 85.8 89.7 75.2 86.9 80.0 84.6 89.0 45.5 92.7 85.7 82.3 48.3 212
Midlothian 85.6 85.2 86.4 87.9 88.1 86.7 94.5 63.7 86.1 90.7 71.4 70.2 312
Moray 67.4 86.7 73.8 87.2 91.8 91.6 98.4 66.4 89.7 92.4 85.4 57.4 147
North Ayrshire 84.7 89.3 88.7 91.6 87.7 84.0 95.3 54.9 97.0 91.6 83.7 63.9 320
North Lanarkshire 71.1 78.6 64.5 73.1 69.5 68.4 86.7 49.2 87.9 77.8 70.1 60.5 518
Orkney Islands … … … … … … … … … … … … …
Perth & Kinross 79.5 84.6 76.7 93.7 90.6 92.1 91.4 74.5 92.3 91.9 71.2 55.0 298
Renfrewshire 69.0 83.8 72.4 80.7 68.1 73.5 86.6 46.8 88.5 88.1 89.6 64.1 410
Scottish Borders 70.5 68.1 76.2 86.4 81.2 70.9 91.2 73.1 91.1 83.9 69.3 59.9 163
Shetland Islands … … … … … … … … … … … … …
South Ayrshire 70.7 77.1 76.5 77.8 84.6 83.7 90.9 51.3 93.9 80.1 76.3 56.4 214
South Lanarkshire 72.7 71.8 71.9 78.8 70.5 73.2 89.5 49.6 87.7 81.0 79.5 62.5 512
Stirling 62.8 62.9 56.3 81.7 64.6 65.3 95.6 61.9 93.2 84.1 73.3 40.5 182
West Dunbartonshire 72.4 80.9 76.4 82.6 71.7 76.1 90.1 60.6 80.6 79.4 78.4 51.6 183
West Lothian 58.0 77.1 64.7 67.9 71.8 71.5 92.9 62.9 86.5 73.7 59.1 50.7 224

Highlands & Islands 76.0 71.9 62.1 78.2 87.6 80.5 95.0 66.3 84.4 82.9 68.0 63.5 744
North-East 57.9 71.7 65.9 74.2 75.8 80.5 93.6 55.5 81.8 79.1 67.3 50.5 855
South-East 75.5 84.3 79.2 80.3 80.6 80.9 93.0 66.1 87.4 83.2 70.1 60.9 3,518
South-West 83.4 82.9 79.9 90.3 89.4 79.4 91.2 69.1 85.0 86.7 69.5 54.7 258
Strathclyde 72.8 79.6 74.2 79.7 68.1 73.0 88.9 50.6 87.4 78.9 76.9 57.6 4,539
Tayside & Central 72.2 78.5 71.3 77.8 75.0 81.1 92.2 66.5 87.8 84.6 67.1 57.1 1,018
Zetland … … … … … … … … … … … … …

Large urban areas 70.2 81.1 76.4 78.8 70.3 77.1 90.4 58.6 86.1 79.5 72.6 60.6 5,178
Other urban areas 75.2 83.8 76.4 80.1 77.3 77.1 92.0 56.6 87.6 83.4 74.3 54.6 3,262
"Accessible" small towns 73.6 80.5 72.2 78.5 83.0 80.4 92.1 54.9 87.6 82.5 70.7 56.6 886
"Remote" small towns 82.9 80.6 80.5 85.5 89.5 83.9 94.9 67.4 88.2 82.8 72.4 64.6 377
"Accessible" rural areas 73.3 67.1 59.1 77.9 79.5 76.7 90.3 62.3 87.3 80.8 68.5 52.9 808
"Remote" rural areas 86.1 54.5 58.8 86.5 91.7 78.0 97.3 78.1 87.6 87.2 62.5 66.6 483

http://www.scotland.gov.uk/Topics/Statistics/Browse/Transport-Travel/Tatis
2 Data is not provided where the sample size is less than 100 due to a high sampling variability associated with these estimates.

Published: 21 September 2011
Source: Scottish Household Survey
Notes and definitions

Sample 
size 

(=100%)

1 Scotland level data and urban/rural data is provided here for the two year period 2009/10 so it is comparable with the Local Authority and RTP data.  Annual Scotland and urban/rural data is available in the Transport and Travel in Scotland 
publication here:
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Adults aged 60+ - possession of a concessionary fare pass, and use in the past month: 2009/101

Every 
day

Almost 
every 
day

2 or 3 
times 
per 

week

Once a 
week

Once a 
fortnight

Once a 
month

Not 
used

row percentages
All 3.7 8.3 18.6 8.4 6.4 9.9 31.6 86.9 13.1 9,283

2009 4.0 8.4 18.9 8.0 6.5 9.3 31.5 86.7 13.3 4,550
2010 3.4 8.2 18.3 8.8 6.2 10.5 31.8 87.1 12.9 4,733

Aberdeen City 3.3 8.5 30.3 12.6 4.7 12.3 19.2 90.8 9.2 306
Aberdeenshire 1.4 1.8 7.7 9.3 8.2 13.2 38.2 79.8 20.2 445
Angus 1.4 4.7 15.1 6.0 7.7 9.4 33.1 77.3 22.7 202
Argyll & Bute 1.8 3.5 11.2 6.6 5.5 14.6 42.7 85.9 14.1 297
Clackmannanshire 0.9 5.8 16.9 7.8 5.4 9.8 32.4 79.0 21.0 158
Dumfries & Galloway 0.8 3.2 11.7 9.3 6.4 8.6 42.4 82.2 17.8 357
Dundee City 6.1 16.6 25.8 9.0 4.1 7.9 23.5 92.9 7.1 225
East Ayrshire 3.3 6.6 17.4 8.2 6.3 12.6 32.8 87.1 12.9 208
East Dunbartonshire 2.3 8.1 17.0 12.7 11.7 10.2 28.5 90.5 9.5 186
East Lothian 3.6 7.3 16.1 8.5 6.0 14.9 31.6 88.1 11.9 219
East Renfrewshire 3.2 8.2 24.8 6.1 6.2 12.5 26.1 87.2 12.8 162
Edinburgh, City of 6.4 15.6 31.0 10.9 7.7 7.2 13.7 92.4 7.6 611
Eilean Siar 0.4 2.1 6.8 7.7 3.9 11.7 52.7 85.4 14.6 201
Falkirk 0.2 5.6 19.8 10.4 2.6 6.6 45.4 90.6 9.4 233
Fife 3.9 8.6 17.7 7.5 7.7 10.0 35.5 90.7 9.3 640
Glasgow City 10.8 14.9 25.1 7.9 4.7 4.9 22.2 90.4 9.6 772
Highland 0.3 2.9 8.3 4.8 5.0 11.3 42.3 74.8 25.2 416
Inverclyde 7.2 12.4 14.0 9.0 4.4 11.9 33.0 91.9 8.1 172
Midlothian 3.8 10.8 18.8 13.8 6.6 13.4 22.3 89.4 10.6 172
Moray 0.9 2.8 9.0 7.5 7.2 9.2 41.4 78.0 22.0 216
North Ayrshire 1.0 9.4 18.6 10.0 7.5 13.9 30.7 90.9 9.1 284
North Lanarkshire 3.7 9.4 18.5 6.1 7.0 6.9 37.9 89.6 10.4 425
Orkney Islands 0.0 0.0 2.7 5.9 6.7 12.7 52.6 80.6 19.4 211
Perth & Kinross 1.3 5.4 19.0 11.4 6.8 12.3 25.1 81.4 18.6 317
Renfrewshire 2.1 8.5 24.9 6.7 6.7 13.7 30.4 92.9 7.1 267
Scottish Borders 1.2 2.7 8.5 7.2 5.9 14.2 38.9 78.6 21.4 250
Shetland Islands 0.0 0.2 4.0 3.4 1.6 6.6 68.7 84.4 15.6 147
South Ayrshire 1.4 6.3 14.3 11.0 5.2 9.4 44.0 91.7 8.3 207
South Lanarkshire 6.7 8.9 18.7 6.1 7.8 10.1 28.5 86.7 13.3 449
Stirling 0.3 2.7 19.4 6.6 4.4 7.9 38.0 79.2 20.8 183
West Dunbartonshire 5.2 15.9 16.6 7.3 1.4 2.6 37.5 86.5 13.5 157
West Lothian 3.1 6.4 16.8 7.6 9.8 12.6 26.8 82.9 17.1 188

Highlands & Islands 0.8 2.7 8.7 5.8 5.8 11.2 43.8 78.8 21.2 1,256
North-East 2.3 4.8 17.8 10.8 6.6 12.8 29.6 84.7 15.3 751
South-East 3.7 9.3 20.5 9.2 6.9 10.0 28.8 88.6 11.4 2,472
South-West 0.8 3.2 11.7 9.3 6.4 8.6 42.4 82.2 17.8 357
Strathclyde 5.3 10.4 20.1 7.9 6.2 9.1 30.5 89.5 10.5 3,374
Tayside & Central 2.4 7.8 20.0 8.6 5.9 9.7 28.9 83.2 16.8 926
Zetland 0.0 0.2 4.0 3.4 1.6 6.6 69.0 84.8 15.2 146

Large urban areas 6.7 13.3 25.4 9.0 6.1 7.8 22.8 91.1 8.9 2,883
Other urban areas 3.3 8.4 19.4 8.3 7.0 9.7 31.8 87.8 12.2 2,781
"Accessible" small towns 1.9 6.8 16.8 9.4 6.1 13.1 34.8 88.8 11.2 824
"Remote" small towns 1.5 3.0 8.6 8.2 7.4 11.2 49.4 89.2 10.8 569
"Accessible" rural areas 0.7 1.7 9.8 7.7 6.2 11.4 38.5 76.1 23.9 1,168
"Remote" rural areas 0.0 1.3 6.4 6.3 5.2 13.3 46.0 78.6 21.4 1,056

http://www.scotland.gov.uk/Topics/Statistics/Browse/Transport-Travel/Tatis

Source: Scottish Household Survey Published: 21 September 2011
Notes and definitions

1 Scotland level data and urban/rural data is provided here for the two year period 2009/10 so it is comparable with the Local Authority and RTP data.  
Annual Scotland and urban/rural data is available in the Transport and Travel in Scotland publication here:

Has concessionary fare pass: use in past month
Total 
with 
pass

Does 
not hold 
a pass

Sample 
size 

(=100%)
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Proportion of journeys by day of week: 2009/10

This data comes from the Scottish Household Survey Travel Diary and has not yet been published.

The table will be updated alongside the Travel Diary publication, scheduled for 23rd November 2011.
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Proportion of journeys by main mode: 2009/10

This data comes from the Scottish Household Survey Travel Diary and has not yet been published.

The table will be updated alongside the Travel Diary publication, scheduled for 23rd November 2011.
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Proportion of journeys by purpose: 2009/10

This data comes from the Scottish Household Survey Travel Diary and has not yet been published.

The table will be updated alongside the Travel Diary publication, scheduled for 23rd November 2011.
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Proportion of journeys by distance travelled: 2009/10

This data comes from the Scottish Household Survey Travel Diary and has not yet been published.

The table will be updated alongside the Travel Diary publication, scheduled for 23rd November 2011.

Table 19

20



Distance summary statistics: 2009/10

This data comes from the Scottish Household Survey Travel Diary and has not yet been published.

The table will be updated alongside the Travel Diary publication, scheduled for 23rd November 2011.
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95% confidence limits for estimates, based on SHS sub-samples sizes

5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45%
or or or or or or or or or

95% 90% 85% 80% 75% 70% 65% 60% 55% 50%

100 5.1 7.1 8.4 9.4 10.2 10.8 11.2 11.5 11.7 11.8
200 3.6 5.0 5.9 6.7 7.2 7.6 7.9 8.1 8.3 8.3
300 3.0 4.1 4.8 5.4 5.9 6.2 6.5 6.7 6.8 6.8
400 2.6 3.5 4.2 4.7 5.1 5.4 5.6 5.8 5.9 5.9
500 2.3 3.2 3.8 4.2 4.6 4.8 5.0 5.2 5.2 5.3
600 2.1 2.9 3.4 3.8 4.2 4.4 4.6 4.7 4.8 4.8
700 1.9 2.7 3.2 3.6 3.8 4.1 4.2 4.4 4.4 4.4
800 1.8 2.5 3.0 3.3 3.6 3.8 4.0 4.1 4.1 4.2
900 1.7 2.4 2.8 3.1 3.4 3.6 3.7 3.8 3.9 3.9

1,000 1.6 2.2 2.7 3.0 3.2 3.4 3.5 3.6 3.7 3.7
1,200 1.5 2.0 2.4 2.7 2.9 3.1 3.2 3.3 3.4 3.4
1,400 1.4 1.9 2.2 2.5 2.7 2.9 3.0 3.1 3.1 3.1
1,600 1.3 1.8 2.1 2.4 2.5 2.7 2.8 2.9 2.9 2.9
1,800 1.2 1.7 2.0 2.2 2.4 2.5 2.6 2.7 2.8 2.8
2,000 1.1 1.6 1.9 2.1 2.3 2.4 2.5 2.6 2.6 2.6
2,500 1.0 1.4 1.7 1.9 2.0 2.2 2.2 2.3 2.3 2.4
3,000 0.9 1.3 1.5 1.7 1.9 2.0 2.0 2.1 2.1 2.1
3,500 0.9 1.2 1.4 1.6 1.7 1.8 1.9 1.9 2.0 2.0
4,000 0.8 1.1 1.3 1.5 1.6 1.7 1.8 1.8 1.9 1.9
5,000 0.7 1.0 1.2 1.3 1.4 1.5 1.6 1.6 1.7 1.7
6,000 0.7 0.9 1.1 1.2 1.3 1.4 1.4 1.5 1.5 1.5
7,000 0.6 0.8 1.0 1.1 1.2 1.3 1.3 1.4 1.4 1.4
8,000 0.6 0.8 0.9 1.1 1.1 1.2 1.3 1.3 1.3 1.3
9,000 0.5 0.7 0.9 1.0 1.1 1.1 1.2 1.2 1.2 1.2

10,000 0.5 0.7 0.8 0.9 1.0 1.1 1.1 1.2 1.2 1.2
12,000 0.5 0.6 0.8 0.9 0.9 1.0 1.0 1.1 1.1 1.1
14,000 0.4 0.6 0.7 0.8 0.9 0.9 0.9 1.0 1.0 1.0
16,000 0.4 0.6 0.7 0.7 0.8 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9
18,000 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.9 0.9 0.9
20,000 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7 0.7 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8
25,000 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.6 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.7
30,000 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.5 0.6 0.6 0.6 0.7 0.7 0.7
35,000 0.3 0.4 0.4 0.5 0.5 0.6 0.6 0.6 0.6 0.6
40,000 0.3 0.4 0.4 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.6 0.6 0.6 0.6
45,000 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.4 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.6 0.6
50,000 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.4 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5

e.g. an estimate of 55% that is based on a sample of 800 has 95% confidence limits of 55% ± 4.1% points

Sub-
sample 

size 
(=100%)

Estimate

percentage points  ( + / - )
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